
X GRAN PREMIO MUNGIA - MEMORIAL AGUSTIN SAGASTI 
 

 Leku / Lugar       : MUNGIA               
 Data/Fecha         : 19/06/22 
 Klase / Clase      : 1.13.2  
 Distanzia/Distancia: 136 Kms - Batez/Promedio: 41.915  Kms/h. 
 
Sail Dor Izena                Mail.  Talde                      Dembora  Tartea 
Cls  Dor Apellido,Nombre      Categ  Publicidad                 Tiempos  Diferencia 
 ---------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
   1 147 VOLLMER,ANDREW       SUB23  ARABAY CYCLING FRIENDLY B  03:14:42           
   2 132 SHCHEGOLKOV,ILLIA    SUB23  ESCOLA CICLISME CC CATALU  03:14:42        mt. 
   3 211 ARA,PABLO            SUB23  VIGO-RIAS BAIXAS           03:14:59    17 seg. 
   4  83 CASTRILLO,PABLO      SUB23  LIZARTE                    03:15:16    34 seg. 
   5 134 BERSENEV,NIKITA      SUB23  ESCOLA CICLISME CC CATALU  03:15:36    54 seg. 
   6  16 ARRIOLA-BENGOA,JULEN SUB23  CAJA RURAL - ALEA          03:15:36    54 seg. 
   7  82 CARRASCOSA,PABLO     SUB23  LIZARTE                    03:15:36    54 seg. 
   8  15 FERNANDEZ,SAMUEL     SUB23  CAJA RURAL - ALEA          03:16:33  1:51 min. 
   9 126 GUZMAN,ISMAEL        SUB23  GLOBALIA-ZAMORA ENAMORA    03:16:33  1:51 min. 
  10 191 CHUMIL,SERGIO GEOVAN SUB23  ALUMINIOS CORTIZO          03:16:33  1:51 min. 
  11  72 ARAKAMA,JON          SUB23  LABORAL KUTXA - FUNDACION  03:16:33  1:51 min. 
  12  11 GARCIA,PABLO         SUB23  CAJA RURAL - ALEA          03:16:37  1:55 min. 
  13  33 FERNANDEZ,BEÑAT      SUB23  EIBAR                      03:17:17  2:35 min. 
  14  14 LOPEZ,JOSEBA         SUB23  CAJA RURAL - ALEA          03:17:44  3:02 min. 
  15  76 MURUA,IÑAKI          SUB23  LABORAL KUTXA - FUNDACION  03:17:46  3:04 min. 
  16 133 SYRITSA,GLEB         SUB23  ESCOLA CICLISME CC CATALU  03:17:59  3:17 min. 
  17  31 SEMPERENA,TELMO      SUB23  EIBAR                      03:17:59  3:17 min. 
  18  55 EROSTARBE,AIMAR      SUB23  BAQUE TEAM                 03:17:59  3:17 min. 
  19  57 RIERA,JOAN ALBERT    SUB23  BAQUE TEAM                 03:18:00  3:18 min. 
  20  77 CASTILLA,ASIER       SUB23  LABORAL KUTXA - FUNDACION  03:18:00  3:18 min. 
  21 212 REY,MARTIN           SUB23  VIGO-RIAS BAIXAS           03:18:00  3:18 min. 
  22  58 BALZA DE VALLEJO,END SUB23  BAQUE TEAM                 03:18:00  3:18 min. 
  23 106 RUIZ DE BALUGERA,EDE SUB23  TELCO.M - ON CLIMA - OSES  03:18:00  3:18 min. 
  24 107 LOPEZ,SERGIO         SUB23  TELCO.M - ON CLIMA - OSES  03:18:00  3:18 min. 
  25 204 CABEDO,MARC          SUB23  ULEVEL - SAFIRFRUITS       03:18:00  3:18 min. 
  26  28 APODAKA,ENEKO        SUB23  EISER-HIRUMET              03:18:00  3:18 min. 
  27 197 MARTINEZ,JORGE FABRI SUB23  ALUMINIOS CORTIZO          03:18:00  3:18 min. 
  28   1 AZKARATE,ASIER       SUB23  GRUPO EULEN - NUUK         03:18:00  3:18 min. 
  29  22 BENT,ADAM            SUB23  EISER-HIRUMET              03:18:00  3:18 min. 
  30 234 LEMUS,MIGUEL ANGEL   SUB23  TENERIFE BIKE POINT- GSPO  03:18:00  3:18 min. 
  31  66 GOENAGA,OIHAN        SUB23  HOSTAL LATORRE EDERLAN     03:18:00  3:18 min. 
  32 122 MENDOZA,DAVID JOSE   SUB23  GLOBALIA-ZAMORA ENAMORA    03:18:00  3:18 min. 
  33 131 NOVOLODSKII,IVAN     SUB23  ESCOLA CICLISME CC CATALU  03:18:00  3:18 min. 
  34 104 BERANGO,AIMAR        SUB23  TELCO.M - ON CLIMA - OSES  03:18:00  3:18 min. 
  35  81 WESTLEY,DYLAN        SUB23  LIZARTE                    03:18:00  3:18 min. 
  36  36 ARROSPIDE,ENEKO      SUB23  EIBAR                      03:18:00  3:18 min. 
  37 192 RUJANO,JEISON JOSE   SUB23  ALUMINIOS CORTIZO          03:18:00  3:18 min. 
  38  75 AGIRRE,AITOR         SUB23  LABORAL KUTXA - FUNDACION  03:18:00  3:18 min. 
  39 177 PEET,ARCHIE WILLIAM  SUB23  BROCAR-ALE                 03:18:00  3:18 min. 
  40 184 GONZALEZ,ANDRES      SUB23  CIUDAD DE OVIEDO-TARTIERE  03:18:00  3:18 min. 
  41   3 CUEVA,UNAI           SUB23  GRUPO EULEN - NUUK         03:18:00  3:18 min. 
  42 123 IZCARA,EDER          SUB23  GLOBALIA-ZAMORA ENAMORA    03:18:00  3:18 min. 
  43  87 CASTRESANA,PABLO     SUB23  LIZARTE                    03:18:00  3:18 min. 
  44 117 VINUESA,IÑIGO        SUB23  ZABALGARBI CYCLING TEAM    03:18:00  3:18 min. 
  45  74 LOPEZ,ANDER          SUB23  LABORAL KUTXA - FUNDACION  03:18:00  3:18 min. 
  46 216 BARRERO,MARTIN       SUB23  VIGO-RIAS BAIXAS           03:18:00  3:18 min. 
  47 102 BASTIDA,RAUL         SUB23  TELCO.M - ON CLIMA - OSES  03:18:00  3:18 min. 
  48  23 URIONABARRENETXEA,AS SUB23  EISER-HIRUMET              03:18:00  3:18 min. 
  49  63 LARRAÑAGA,OIER       SUB23  HOSTAL LATORRE EDERLAN     03:18:00  3:18 min. 
  50 161 DIAZ,IVAN            SUB23  BTAS. RODRIGUEZ EXTREMADU  03:18:00  3:18 min. 



  51   6 CAMINO,EDER          SUB23  GRUPO EULEN - NUUK         03:18:00  3:18 min. 
  52  52 BENGOECHEA,GALDER    SUB23  BAQUE TEAM                 03:18:00  3:18 min. 
  53  84 FERNANDEZ,SINUHE     SUB23  LIZARTE                    03:18:00  3:18 min. 
  54  38 AIESTARAN,AIMAR      SUB23  EIBAR                      03:18:00  3:18 min. 
  55  86 CRIADO,DANIEL        SUB23  LIZARTE                    03:18:00  3:18 min. 
  56  13 RODAS,GABRIEL        SUB23  CAJA RURAL - ALEA          03:18:00  3:18 min. 
  57 172 TOMAS,JOSEP          SUB23  BROCAR-ALE                 03:18:21  3:39 min. 
  58 213 FREITAS,JOAO CARLOS  SUB23  VIGO-RIAS BAIXAS           03:18:50  4:08 min. 
  59 141 CAMPOY,CARLES        SUB23  ARABAY CYCLING FRIENDLY B  03:18:50  4:08 min. 
  60 196 PAZ,ALEJANDRO        SUB23  ALUMINIOS CORTIZO          03:18:59  4:17 min. 
  61 214 MANEIRO,ANGEL        SUB23  VIGO-RIAS BAIXAS           03:18:59  4:17 min. 
  62 166 GARCIA,DAVID         SUB23  BTAS. RODRIGUEZ EXTREMADU  03:18:59  4:17 min. 
  63 206 LLACER,JOAN          SUB23  ULEVEL - SAFIRFRUITS       03:18:59  4:17 min. 
  64 135 GONOV,LEV            SUB23  ESCOLA CICLISME CC CATALU  03:18:59  4:17 min. 
  65 185 GONZALEZ,RAUL        SUB23  CIUDAD DE OVIEDO-TARTIERE  03:19:01  4:19 min. 
  66 144 MASCARO,ANGEL        SUB23  ARABAY CYCLING FRIENDLY B  03:19:01  4:19 min. 
  67  71 RUIZ DE ARCAUTE,IBAI SUB23  LABORAL KUTXA - FUNDACION  03:19:04  4:22 min. 
  68 163 VIEGAS,TOMAS         SUB23  BTAS. RODRIGUEZ EXTREMADU  03:19:07  4:25 min. 
  69  56 ARANCETA,EGOITZ      SUB23  BAQUE TEAM                 03:19:23  4:41 min. 
  70  68 GOIKOETXEA,MIKEL     SUB23  HOSTAL LATORRE EDERLAN     03:19:27  4:45 min. 
  71  78 RENOUX,MAXIME        SUB23  LABORAL KUTXA - FUNDACION  03:19:27  4:45 min. 
  72 235 BAILON,FELIPE        SUB23  TENERIFE BIKE POINT- GSPO  03:19:51  5:09 min. 
  73 194 ECHAVARRIA,ALONSO    SUB23  ALUMINIOS CORTIZO          03:19:51  5:09 min. 
  74  64 ELCANO,OTILIO        SUB23  HOSTAL LATORRE EDERLAN     03:20:03  5:21 min. 
  75 203 BENGANIF,SEDDIK      SUB23  ULEVEL - SAFIRFRUITS       03:20:05  5:23 min. 
  76 142 DIAZ,IVAN            SUB23  ARABAY CYCLING FRIENDLY B  03:20:10  5:28 min. 
  77 173 DOLS,MARC            SUB23  BROCAR-ALE                 03:20:20  5:38 min. 
  78 232 ANTON,MIGUEL         SUB23  TENERIFE BIKE POINT- GSPO  03:21:01  6:19 min. 
  79  61 IRIGOYEN,MIKEL       SUB23  HOSTAL LATORRE EDERLAN     03:21:32  6:50 min. 
  80   2 AZKARATE,ANDONI      SUB23  GRUPO EULEN - NUUK         03:21:40  6:58 min. 
  81 202 MARIN,ALEX           SUB23  ULEVEL - SAFIRFRUITS       03:21:40  6:58 min. 
  82 162 CASILLAS,ANGEL       SUB23  BTAS. RODRIGUEZ EXTREMADU  03:21:40  6:58 min. 
  83  12 BELIJAR,ALEJANDRO    SUB23  CAJA RURAL - ALEA          03:21:40  6:58 min. 
  84 154 MARTINEZ,HECTOR      SUB23  AVIMOSA-CHOZAS TEAM        03:21:40  6:58 min. 
  85  62 LOPEZ,OSCAR          SUB23  HOSTAL LATORRE EDERLAN     03:21:40  6:58 min. 
  86 182 VIDALES,IVAN         SUB23  CIUDAD DE OVIEDO-TARTIERE  03:21:46  7:04 min. 
  87 207 FERRER,ALVARO        SUB23  ULEVEL - SAFIRFRUITS       03:21:46  7:04 min. 
  88 233 FAJARDO,MARTIN       SUB23  TENERIFE BIKE POINT- GSPO  03:21:46  7:04 min. 
 

 TALDEKAKO SAILKEPENA/CLASIFICACIÓN POR EQUIPOS 
 ---------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
    1  ESCOLA CICLISME CC CATALU      09:48:17         
    2  CAJA RURAL - ALEA              09:48:46  a      29  
    3  LIZARTE                        09:48:52  a      35  
    4  VIGO-RIAS BAIXAS               09:50:59  a    2:42  
    5  LABORAL KUTXA - FUNDACION      09:52:19  a    4:02  
    6  ALUMINIOS CORTIZO              09:52:33  a    4:16  
    7  GLOBALIA-ZAMORA ENAMORA        09:52:33  a    4:16  
    8  ARABAY CYCLING FRIENDLY B      09:52:33  a    4:16  
    9  EIBAR                          09:53:16  a    4:59  
   10  BAQUE TEAM                     09:53:59  a    5:42  
   11  TELCO.M - ON CLIMA - OSES      09:54:00  a    5:43  
   12  EISER-HIRUMET                  09:54:00  a    5:43  
   13  GRUPO EULEN - NUUK             09:54:00  a    5:43  
   14  HOSTAL LATORRE EDERLAN         09:55:27  a    7:10  
   15  BTAS. RODRIGUEZ EXTREMADU      09:56:06  a    7:49  
   16  BROCAR-ALE                     09:56:41  a    8:24  
   17  ULEVEL - SAFIRFRUITS           09:57:04  a    8:47  
   18  CIUDAD DE OVIEDO-TARTIERE      09:58:47  a   10:30  
   19  TENERIFE BIKE POINT- GSPO      09:58:52  a   10:35  
 



 MENDI SAILKAPENA/CLASIFICACIÓN DE LA MONTAÑA 
 ---------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
   1    126  GUZMAN,ISMAEL        SUB23  GLOBALIA-ZAMORA ENAMORA       6 Pts 
   2     15  FERNANDEZ,SAMUEL     SUB23  CAJA RURAL - ALEA             4 Pts 
   3    147  VOLLMER,ANDREW       SUB23  ARABAY CYCLING FRIENDLY B     3 Pts 
   4     78  RENOUX,MAXIME        SUB23  LABORAL KUTXA - FUNDACION     3 Pts 
   5    132  SHCHEGOLKOV,ILLIA    SUB23  ESCOLA CICLISME CC CATALU     2 Pts 
   6     16  ARRIOLA-BENGOA,JULEN SUB23  CAJA RURAL - ALEA             2 Pts 
   7     14  LOPEZ,JOSEBA         SUB23  CAJA RURAL - ALEA             2 Pts 
   8    211  ARA,PABLO            SUB23  VIGO-RIAS BAIXAS              1 Pts 
   9      1  AZKARATE,ASIER       SUB23  GRUPO EULEN - NUUK            1 Pts 
 

 TARTEKO HELMUGA SAILKAPENA/CLASIFICACIÓN METAS VOLANTES 
 ---------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
   1     72  ARAKAMA,JON          SUB23  LABORAL KUTXA - FUNDACION     6 Pts 
   2     15  FERNANDEZ,SAMUEL     SUB23  CAJA RURAL - ALEA             5 Pts 
   3     78  RENOUX,MAXIME        SUB23  LABORAL KUTXA - FUNDACION     3 Pts 
   4    134  BERSENEV,NIKITA      SUB23  ESCOLA CICLISME CC CATALU     1 Pts 
   5    232  ANTON,MIGUEL         SUB23  TENERIFE BIKE POINT- GSPO     1 Pts 
 
 SAILKAPENA/CLASIFICACIÓN EUSKALDUN 
 ---------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
   1  16 ARRIOLA-BENGOA,JULEN SUB23  CAJA RURAL - ALEA         03:15:36       
   2  72 ARAKAMA,JON          SUB23  LABORAL KUTXA - FUNDACION 03:16:33     57 seg. 
   3  33 FERNANDEZ,BEÑAT      SUB23  EIBAR                     03:17:17   1:41 min. 
   4  14 LOPEZ,JOSEBA         SUB23  CAJA RURAL - ALEA         03:17:44   2:08 min. 
   5  76 MURUA,IÑAKI          SUB23  LABORAL KUTXA - FUNDACION 03:17:46   2:10 min. 
   6  31 SEMPERENA,TELMO      SUB23  EIBAR                     03:17:59   2:23 min. 
   7  55 EROSTARBE,AIMAR      SUB23  BAQUE TEAM                03:17:59   2:23 min. 
   8  77 CASTILLA,ASIER       SUB23  LABORAL KUTXA - FUNDACION 03:18:00   2:24 min. 
   9  58 BALZA DE VALLEJO,END SUB23  BAQUE TEAM                03:18:00   2:24 min. 
  10 106 RUIZ DE BALUGERA,EDE SUB23  TELCO.M - ON CLIMA - OSES 03:18:00   2:24 min. 
  11  28 APODAKA,ENEKO        SUB23  EISER-HIRUMET             03:18:00   2:24 min. 
  12   1 AZKARATE,ASIER       SUB23  GRUPO EULEN - NUUK        03:18:00   2:24 min. 
  13  66 GOENAGA,OIHAN        SUB23  HOSTAL LATORRE EDERLAN    03:18:00   2:24 min. 
  14 104 BERANGO,AIMAR        SUB23  TELCO.M - ON CLIMA - OSES 03:18:00   2:24 min. 
  15  36 ARROSPIDE,ENEKO      SUB23  EIBAR                     03:18:00   2:24 min. 
  16  75 AGIRRE,AITOR         SUB23  LABORAL KUTXA - FUNDACION 03:18:00   2:24 min. 
  17   3 CUEVA,UNAI           SUB23  GRUPO EULEN - NUUK        03:18:00   2:24 min. 
  18 117 VINUESA,IÑIGO        SUB23  ZABALGARBI CYCLING TEAM   03:18:00   2:24 min. 
  19  74 LOPEZ,ANDER          SUB23  LABORAL KUTXA - FUNDACION 03:18:00   2:24 min. 
  20  23 URIONABARRENETXEA,AS SUB23  EISER-HIRUMET             03:18:00   2:24 min. 
  21  63 LARRAÑAGA,OIER       SUB23  HOSTAL LATORRE EDERLAN    03:18:00   2:24 min. 
  22   6 CAMINO,EDER          SUB23  GRUPO EULEN - NUUK        03:18:00   2:24 min. 
  23  52 BENGOECHEA,GALDER    SUB23  BAQUE TEAM                03:18:00   2:24 min. 
  24  38 AIESTARAN,AIMAR      SUB23  EIBAR                     03:18:00   2:24 min. 
  25  71 RUIZ DE ARCAUTE,IBAI SUB23  LABORAL KUTXA - FUNDACION 03:19:04   3:28 min. 
  26  56 ARANCETA,EGOITZ      SUB23  BAQUE TEAM                03:19:23   3:47 min. 
  27  68 GOIKOETXEA,MIKEL     SUB23  HOSTAL LATORRE EDERLAN    03:19:27   3:51 min. 
  28  64 ELCANO,OTILIO        SUB23  HOSTAL LATORRE EDERLAN    03:20:03   4:27 min. 
  29  61 IRIGOYEN,MIKEL       SUB23  HOSTAL LATORRE EDERLAN    03:21:32   5:56 min. 
  30   2 AZKARATE,ANDONI      SUB23  GRUPO EULEN - NUUK        03:21:40   6:04 min. 
  31  62 LOPEZ,OSCAR          SUB23  HOSTAL LATORRE EDERLAN    03:21:40   6:04 min. 
 


